
Country Club Rd

50
5th

 Av
e

Te
mp

let
on

Rd

248th St

160th St

68
0th

 Av
e

63
0th

 Av
e

120th St

150th St

120th St

290th St

335th St

170th St

160th St

180th St

200th St

105th St

58
0th

 Av
e 100th St

72
0th

 Av
e

57
0th

 Av
e

295th St

66
0th

 Av
e

")R 38

Oak 
Ln

Da
yto

n A
ve

Quail
 Ridge Rd

Pin
e G

rov
e L

n

Hic
ko

ry 
Hil

ls 
Dr

North
 Fork Rd

Tullamore Ln

Sunset Dr

Bantry Ct

Thunder Rd

Goldleaf Dr

513th Ave
515th Ave

Athlone Ct
Waterford Dr

Prairie Winds Dr

Charolais Dr
Katie Ln

150th St

190th St

73
0th

 Av
e

£¤65

59
0th

 Av
e

62
0th

 Av
e

63
0th

 Av
e

130th St

70
0th

 Av
e

140th St

67
0th

 Av
e

62
0th

 Av
e

180th St

115th St

")R 38

130th St

Washington St

280th St

50
0th

 Av
e

Lincoln Highway

290th St

340th St

210th St

64
0th

 Av
e

110th St

71
0th

 Av
e

115th St

68
0th

 Av
e

74
0th

 Av
e

59
5th

 Av
e

110th St

200th St

210th St

120th St

250th St

57
0th

 Av
e

Ge
org

e W
 C

arv
er 

Av
e

53
5th

 Av
e

51
0th

 Av
e

160th St

315th St

310th St

Da
yto

n A
ve

260th St

73
0th

 Av
e

Timber
 Creek Ln

N 
50

0th
 Av

e

57
0th

 Av
e

113th St

Valley 
View Dr

100th St

265th St

Timber
 Creek Dr

307th
Ln

Sand 
Hill Ln

S 5
00

th 
Av

e

59
0th

 Av
e

170th St

Rolling
Hills Dr

135th St

142nd St

322nd St

213th St

573rd Ave
565th Ave

140th Ln

150th St

Cameron 
School Rd

Krupp Country Ln

56
3rd

 Av
e

67
7th

 Av
e

58
5th

 Av
e

215th St

248th St

58
0th

 Av
e

64
5th

 Av
e

Maple Ave

276th
St

330th St

312th Ln

130th St

140th St

74
0th

 Av
e

")E 18

100th St

")S 27")S 14

67
5th

 Av
e

Ro
ya

l 
Or

ch
ard

Dr

S R
ive

rsi
de

 D
r

Hillcrest Dr

11
th 

St

667th Ave

")E 18

£¤69

")E 15

56
7th

 Av
e

Tim
be

rla
nd

 D
r

55
0th

 Av
e

")E 18

")E 15
")E 15

£¤69

Rookwood Dr

255th St
65

0th
 Av

e

300th St

T Ave

335th St

569th Ave

65
0th

 Av
e

65
7th

 Av
e

57
8th

 Av
e

66
0th

 Av
e

Main Ave

W 
18

th 
St

292nd St

175th St

Judy Dr

Dave Cir

Hansen Rd

Felber St
E 190th St

Arr

asmith Tr

Ar
ras

mi
th 

Trl

287th St

245th St

Richland       St

X Ave

Byron Cir

105th St

67
3rd Av
e

O'neil Dr

Bill Brooks
Blvd

193rd St
Skycrest

Dr

195th St
543rd Ave
Skycrest Cir

Purvis Ln

241st St
63

5th
 Av

e

61
5th Av
e

Dayton PkwyFelber Cir

")S 27
")E 23 ")E 23

61
0th

 Av
e

63
0th

 Av
e

60
0th

 Av
e

62
0th

 Av
e

64
0th

 Av
e

")E 29

")S 14

69
0th

 Av
e

71
0th

 Av
e

320th
Ln

54
0th

 Av
e

670th Ave

280th St

73
0th

 Av
e

210th St

")S 27

170th St

66
3rd

 Av
e

71
0th

 Av
e

South St 200th St200th St

Story St
Winchester

Ave

Maple St

Oak St

Elm St

Myerwood Dr

Michelle Dr

180th St

305th
Ln

51
0th

 Av
e

68
0th

 Av
e

290th St65
3rd

 Av
e

60
0th

 Av
e

220th St

66
0th

 Av
e

150th St

69
0th

 Av
e

50
0th

 Av
e

£¤30

")E 23

61
0th

 Av
e

140th St

66
3rd

 Av
e

")R 77

305th St

67
5th

 Av
e

190th St

69
0th

 Av
e

190th St

250th St

260th St

290th St

58
5th

 Av
e

322nd St

74
0th

 Av
e

260th St

340th St

Tim
be

r R
d

")R 38

57
0th

 Av
e

67
0th

 Av
e

330th St

210th St

280th St

270th St

160th St

Lincoln Highway

65
0th

 Av
e

65
0th

 Av
e

300th St

63
0th

 Av
e

56
0th

 Av
e

295th St

57
0th

 Av
e

£¤65

72
0th

 Av
e

")E 63

")E 57

56
0th

 Av
e

53
0th

 Av
e

310th St

220th St

320th St

71
0th

 Av
e

60
0th

 Av
e

270th St

110th St

100th St

130th St

140th St

57
0th

 Av
e

280th St

59
0th

 Av
e

260th St

68
0th

 Av
e

69
0th

 Av
e

66
5th

 Av
e

!(210

58
0th

 Av
e

315th St

67
0th

 Av
e

250th St

340th St

72
0th

 Av
e

220th St

58
0th

 Av
e

180th St

330th St

325th St

67
0th

 Av
eWoods

Rd
272nd St

Silverthorne Ln

Pintail 

Ridge Ln

Michael Ln

Lakeview Dr

Onion Creek
Ln

Sun Lake Cir

Burr Oak Ln

Pheasant
 RidgeLn

Pleasant 
View Rd

Prairie Ridge Cir

632nd Ave

Timber
Trl

Trail
West

Oak
Ridge Park

View
Ln

W T Ave

")E 57

")E 29

£¤30

60
0th

 Av
e

Walnut
Cir

61
0th

 Av
e

Sa
nd

 H
ill T

rl

60
5th

 Av
e

Center St

£¤69
56

4th
 Av

e

280th
St

56
0th

 Av
e

282nd St

")E 41

53
0th

 Av
e

52
0th

 Av
e

320th St320th St

51
0th

 Av
e

52
0th

 Av
e

55
0th

 Av
e

550th
Ave Doe

Cir Caribou
Cir

Deer
Dr

300th St

310th St

340th St

65
0th

 
Av

e

Nevada Ave

Main StJackson St

65
7th

 Av
e

Oak Ridge
Blvd Hickory Ln

335th Ln

£¤65

305th St305th St

65
3rd

 Av
e

")E 63

")R 70

")S 14

")E 63

£¤65

£¤30

River Ridge RdPond View Cir
199th St
200th St

Deer Run Ln

No
rth

 D
ak

ota
 Av

e

220th St

")E 41

")E 29

64
0th

 Av
e

160th St

Stagecoach Rd

54
7th

 Av
e

Old Bloomington
Rd

!(210

Dawes Dr

Gr
an

t A
veW 190th St

!(330

Alta Vista Rd

740th Ave
340th St

270th St

19
th 

St

E Riverside Rd
W Riverside Rd

Fawncove Ln
Copperstone Dr

")R 38

270th St")E 57

")E 23

")R 77

")R 63

")E 41

68
0th Av
e

!(210

")S 14

North
Swing South

Ridge

South
Swing

")S 27

53
0th

 Av
e

Indian
Creek

Trl 270th
Ln

Prairieview Dr
Oakview Cir

Timberview Dr

Oakview
Heights Dr

So
uth

 D
ak

ota
 Av

e

245th St
246th St

Dartmoor Rd

Zumwalt Station Rd

597th Ave
593rd Ave

")R 50

")E 26

55
5th Av
e

")R 61

§̈¦35

§̈¦35

£¤69

Martin St

§̈¦35

306th
Ln

310th
Ln

Prairie Ridge Rd

Prairie Ridge Dr

Timber 
Ridge Rd

Wild Rose
Ct

135th Ln

Pleasant 
Valley 

Rd

E 1st St W 4th St

Whisper
Ln

Champion 
Blvd

50
5th

 
Av

e

Squaw Rd
Margaret Ln
Carole Ln
Carey Ln
Valley Rd
Mathews Rd

Bella Cir
Bella Woods Dr

Oak Bend
Rd

SW
3rd St

W 
3rd

 St

S S Ave

73
00

0

74
00

0

21 43 5 6 7 8 119 10 12 13 14 15 16 1817 19 20 21 22 23 24

B

25

A

D

C

E

F

H

G

I

J

K

M

L

N

12000

10000

11000

13000

14000

15000

17000

16000

18000

6000

21000

20000

25000

24000

28000

22000

23000

26000

27000

29000

30000

31000

32000

51
00

0

33000

34000

50
00

0

52
00

0

53
00

0

57
00

0

54
00

0

56
00

0

55
00

0

58
00

0

59
00

0

61
00

0

60
00

0

62
00

0

63
00

0

64
00

0

66
00

0

65
00

0

67
00

0

68
00

0

69
00

0

70
00

0

71
00

0

72
00

0

O

P

Q

S

R

V

T

U

W

X

Y

19000

4400

3200

100 N

1300

4800

500
10

0

19
00

11
00

7200

3600

2000

100 S

55
00

45
00

39
00

20
00

31
00

10
0 W

10
0 E 12

00 24
00

1600

18
00

1200

400
100

1400

2400

3100

40
0

Bob Pyle Marsh

Doolittle
Prairie

Sheffield 
Wildlife Area

Prairie
View AreaCrooked Bend

McFarland Park

Wakefield
Woods

Ketelsen Marsh

Cooper's
 Prairie 
Marsh

Praeri Rail Trail
Dakins Lake

Colo Ponds

Hickory Grove Park

Gladys 
Leui 

Preserve

Larson Marsh

Skunk
 River 
Flats

Christiansen Forest
 Preserve

Heart of Iowa 
Nature Trail

Heart of Iowa
 Nature Trail

Heart of Iowa
Nature Trail

Hendrickson
Marsh

Robison Wildlife Acres

Askew Bridge
Cambridge Ponds

Peterson
Park

Colo Ponds

Jennett Heritage Area

Hertz Family Woods
and Nature Preserve

Lekwa Canoe
Access

Bear Creek

Anderson
Canoe Access

E18 Canoe
Access

Soper's Mill
Leopold Woods

Roland Wildlife
Area

Ed Powell
Wildlife Area

Sleepy
Hollow

O'Neil
Prairie

Ada Hayden
Heritage Park

265th St
Access

CJ Schreck
Access

"126

"124

"123

"116

"113

"111

"102

"101

"144

"146 "148

"151

"157
"158 "160 "163 "165 "169

Ames

Fernald

Colo

Huxley

Story City

Slater

Roland

Iowa
Center

Gilbert

Kelley

Zearing

Cambridge Collins

McCallsburg

Sheldahl

Maxwell

Shipley

Nevada

WarrenLafayette Howard

Richland

Lincoln

Sherman

Union

Grant

Milford

Nevada
New Albany

Indian Creek

Collins

Washington

Palestine

Franklin

T 85 N

T 85 N
T 84 N

T 84 N
T 83 N

T 83 N
T 82 N

T 82 NT 82 N

T 82 N
T 83 N

T 83 N

T 84 N

T 84 N
T 85 N

T 85 N
R 24 W R 24 W R 23 W R 23 W R 22 W R 22 W R 21 W R 21 W

R 21 WR 21 WR 22 WR 22 WR 23 WR 23 WR 24 WR 24 W

HARDIN COUNTYHAMILTON COUNTY
BO

ON
E C

OU
NT

Y
BO

ON
E C

OU
NT

Y

POLK COUNTY POLK COUNTY JASPER COUNTY

MA
RS

HA
LL

 C
OU

NT
Y

MA
RS

HA
LL

 C
OU

NT
Y

0606 0104 010403 0202 03
01

050205 03
0405

31

30

19

0205 0304 01

18

07

30

31

19

07

18

07

07

06

18

30

30

19

18

06

19

31

30

3131

19

06

07

02

19

18

30

07

18

01

31

03 01

35
31

17

30

34

27

11

08

34

04 02

12

14

29

10

23

35

21

03

17

31

08

17

34

11

13

30

08

29

36

25

20

02

33

20

04

22

33

16

09

01

14

09

05

12

25

20

17

33

10

32

11

10

09

32

28

27

26

26

11

22

15

15

28

20

28

01

20

06

21

21

36

24

09

28

19

17

05

22

23

22

1513

12

15

24

04

10

18

03

07

28

08

32

09

17

05

34

34

16

21

16

26

11

12

15

16

36
32

27

15

20 24

24

32

11

11

19

14

10

15

35

29

21

25

17

12
08

17

33

23

33

08

29

22 20

13

24

35

08

32

14

26

29

23

11

06

14

17

14

15

16

08

32

21

25

2220

27

34

23

22

14

2528

2928

27

21

32

17

33

32

24

23

36

27

16

12

15

26

14

29

16 14

15

13

29

22

16

27

20

13

25

26

31

13

24

35

23

34

16

25

09

13

30

21

33

11 12

33

36

28

26

09

17

34

10

09

27

12

28

10

35

22

36

12

24

28

35

34

35

27

34

26

22

16

35

20

36

34

29

09

36

23

27

35

29

32

34

25

11

33

36

35

24

25

32

25

14

27

21

35

09

33

22

12

22

36

17

35

11

33

14

08

15

18

32

24

26

29 27 28

36

24

07

21

16

1108

35

15

24

34

26

24

08

29 27

32

10

26

27

29

16

23

17

33

36

12

15

21

23

26

1920

17

12

28

33

33

27

02

22

28

25

32

21

25

08

13

25

09

32

23

35

16

17

10

36

21

34

09

13

36

34

10

08

13

23

10

20

1413

16

14

35

26

10

13

14

20

11

14

12

21

13

28

34

29

25

17

10

36

20

16

18

33

23

36

15

24

10

11

20

21

08

10

24

09

33

11

15

25

16

32

29

13

08

22

22

13

10

25

12

09

28 26

05

11

09

29

08

26

24

23

06

21

12

07

13

23

12

14

20

28

15

09

03

01

27

06

26

01
02

06 04

04

31

03 02

18

03

30

31

05

30

04

19

07

04

19

18

010305 05

07

02

31

31

07

31

18

02

19

30

30

30

03

18

01

19

07

0405

19

31

31

30

30

19

18

19

18

07 07

18

07

06

06

06

06 010204 0304 01 0403 0505020305 02 01
03

0105 0204 0606

23

22

0

0

Y

OFFICIAL 911
ROAD MAP OF 

STORY COUNTY, IOWA

              LEGEND                
CITY ADDRESS GRID
INTERSTATE HIGHWAY
INTERSTATE RAMP
US HIGHWAY
US HIGHWAY RAMP
STATE HIGHWAY
COUNTY HIGHWAY
COUNTY SECONDARY
COUNTY BITUMINOUS
COUNTY EARTH
CITY ROAD
SUBDIVISION ROAD
PRIVATE ROAD
TOWNSHIPS
STORY INSETS
RAILROADS
HYDROGRAPHY
CITY LIMITS
STORY COUNTY PARKS
SECTIONS

SEE 
INSET A SEE 

INSET B

SO
UT

H 
DA

KO
TA

 A
VE

246TH ST

DARTMOOR RD

245TH ST

DA
RT

MO
OR

 D
R

OAKWOOD RD

MEADOW GLEN RD

MEADOW GLEN NORTH 

TIM
BE

RL
AN

D 
RD

WO
OD

VIE
W

 D
R

CE
DA

R 
LN

52
0T

H 
AV

E

ZUMWALT STATION RD

S 5
30

TH
 A

VE

 260TH ST

US HIGHWAY 30 IRONWOOD CT

  

NORTH LOOP DR

AIRPORT RD

SOUTH LOOP DR

HAMILTON DR
GREEN HILLS DR

HILTON CT

WH
ITE

 O
AK

 D
R

SUNCREST DR SUNDOWN DR WE
ES

EX
 D

R
TU

RN
BE

RR
Y 

CT
BR

IA
RH

AV
EN

 R
D

HE
AT

HR
OW

CHARLOTTE CT

BURR OAK CIR
WHITE OAK CIR

RED OAK DR

DARTMOOR LN

 
ACCESS TO VET MED

WORLE LN

COTTONWOOD RD

RE
D 

FO
X 

RD
WH

ITE
TA

IL 
LN

CO
TT

ON
TA

IL 
LN

UN
IVE

RS
ITY

 B
LV

D

ST
AT

E A
VE

MYE
RW

OO
D D

R

KRUPP  COUNTRY LN

BYRON CIR

MICHELLE DR

PRAIRIE WINDS DR

SUNSET DR

WO
OD

S R
D

270TH ST

62
0T

H 
AV

E

260TH ST

19
TH

 S
T

  
TIMBER TR

OAK RIDGE

PA
RK

 V
IE

W 
LN

270TH ST

TRAIL WEST

 272ND ST

CO
UN

TR
Y 

CL
UB

 B
LV

D

TIMBER RIDGE RD

WILD ROSE CT

63
2N

D 
AV

E

Inset DInset C

Inset B

 

US
 H

IG
HW

AY
 69

ROOKWOOD DR
ACCESS ROADS

FOR MANUFACTURED
HOME COMMUNITY

 

 
 

W RIVERSIDE RD

E RIVERSIDE RD

54
7T

H 
AV

E

SKYCREST CIR

19
5T

H 
ST

 

O'
NE

IL 
DR

ARRASMITH TR

HANSEN RDDAVE CIR FELBER CIR

FE
LB

ER
 ST

E 190TH ST

AR
RA

SM
ITH

 TR

QU
AI

L R
ID

GE
 R

D

PHEASANT RIDGE LN
PINTAIL RIDGE LN

KATIE LN

MICHAEL LN

NO
RT

H 
FO

RK
 R

D

WATERFORD DR
ATHLONE CT

BA
NT

RY
 C

T

TULLAMORE LN

DAYTON PKWY

DA
YT

ON
 A

VE

OLD BLOOMINGTON RD

543
RD AVE

DA
WE

S 
DR

180TH ST 180TH ST

LAKE VIEW DR

JUDY DR

ST
AG

EC
OA

CH
 R

D

AC
CE

SS
 R

OA
D

COPPERSTONE DR
PURVIS LN

FA
W

N 
CO

VE
 LN

ALTA 
VISTA RD

193RD ST

BI
LL

 
BR

OO
KS

 

SKYCREST DR

Inset A

NORTH SWING

SOUTH SWING

51
0T

H 
AV

E

CHAROLAIS DR

PR
AI

RI
E 

RI
DG

E R
D

PIN
E 

GR
OV

E L
N

GE
OR

GE
 W

 C
AR

VE
R 

AV
E

190TH ST
SQUAW RD

180TH ST

N 
50

0T
H 

AV
E

CAMERON SCHOOL RD

50
5T

H 
AV

E

VA
LL

EY
 R

D

OAK LN

HI
CK

OR
Y H

ILL
S 

DR

RIVER RIDGE RD

199TH ST

200TH ST

DEER RUN LN

NO
RT

H 
DA

KO
TA

  A
VE

MARGARET LN CAROLE LN
CAREY LN
BURR OAK LN

515TH AVE

MATHEWS RD

PLEASANT VIEW RD

POND VIEW CIR

SUNLAKE CIR

PRAIRIE RIDGE DRPRAIRIE 
RIDGE CIR

SOUTH RIDGE

VA
LL

EY
 

VIE
W 

DR

BR
ID

GE
PO

RT
 D

R

CH
ILT

ON
 A

VE

BURNHAM DRGEORGE W CARVER AVE

 

 

 

513TH AVE

FOXLEY DR

WESTON DR

PRESTON CIR
WEMBLEY AVE

HARRISON RD

AS
HT

ON
 D

R

ROXBORO DR

THUNDER RD

GOLDLEAF DR
SILVERTHORNE LN

WINDROSE
 LN

HARVEST RD

SEE 
INSET C SEE 

INSET D

COPYRIGHT 2017 STORY COUNTY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Printed December 2017

NAME                 GRID
295TH ST........T-U 12-21
300TH ST........U 1-4, 5-7, 9-11
303RD LN........U-V 7-8
305TH LN........U-V 8-9
305TH ST........U-V 10-18, 20-25
306TH LN........U-V 5-6
307TH LN........U-V 7-8
310TH LN........V 5-6
310TH ST........V 1-5, 6-8, 8-9,
                 .......17-24
312TH LN........V-W 16-17
315TH ST........V-W 6-9, 10-14,
                 .......15-17, 24-25
320TH LN........W 8-9
320TH ST........W 1-6, 9-12, 16-23
322ND ST........W-X 14-16, 23-25
325TH ST........W-X 16-18
330TH ST........X-Y 16-21,22-23,
                 .......24-25
335TH LN........X-Y 17-18
335TH ST........X-Y 12-13, 21-22
340TH ST........Y 1-10, 12-13, 13-16,
                 .......18-24, 24-25
500TH AVE.....A-Y 1
505TH AVE.....J-K 1-2, W-X 1-2
510TH AVE.....A-J 2, Q-W 2,
                   .....X-Y 2
513TH AVE.....J-K 2-3
515TH AVE.....J-K 2-3
520TH AVE.....P-Y 3
530TH AVE.....A-I 4, O-V 4
535TH AVE.....T-Y 4-5
543RD AVE.....J-K 5-6
547TH AVE.....K-L 5-6
550TH AVE.....C-I 6, P-S 6,
                  ......U-V 6
555TH AVE.....A-B 6-7
560TH AVE.....D-G 7, O-Y 7-8
563RD AVE.....G-H 7-8
564TH AVE.....S-T 7-8
565TH AVE.....F-G 7-8
566TH AVE.....N-O 7-8, S-T 7-8
567TH AVE.....B-D 7-8
569TH AVE.....H-I 8
570TH AVE.....A-C 8, R-S 8,
                   .....T-X 8
573RD AVE.....F-G 8-9
578TH AVE.....X-Y 8-9
580TH AVE.....A-F 9, F-X 9
585TH AVE.....G-H 9-10,W-Y 9-10
590TH AVE.....A-P 10
593RD AVE.....V-W 10-11
595TH AVE.....P-W 10-11
597TH AVE..................V-W 10-11
600TH AVE..................A-K 11, M-P 11
                   ..................T-V 11

NAME                  GRID
11TH ST...........L-M 14
19TH ST...........N-R 14-15
100TH ST.........A 1-7, 7-13,
                 ........15-17, 19-25
105TH ST.........A-B 5-7, 22-23
110TH ST.........B 1-6, 13-22
113TH ST.........B-C 22-25
115TH ST.........B-C 5-13
120TH ST.........C 1-6, 13-17,
                 ........17-25
130TH ST........D 1-8, 11-25
135TH LN........D-E 7-8
135TH ST........D-E 19-21
140TH LN........E 7-8
140TH ST........E 1-6, 10-19,
                 ........21-23, 24-25
142ND ST........E-F 8-10
150TH ST........F 1-21, 22-25
160TH ST........G 1-5, 6-8, 9-10,
                 ........11-16, 17-25
170TH ST........H 1-25
175TH ST........H-I 6-7
180TH ST........I 1-8, 9-13,
                 ........14-15, 16-24
190TH ST........J 7-25
193RD ST........J-K 2-3
195TH ST........J-K 5-6
199TH ST........J-K 2-3
200TH ST........K 2-3, 8-13,
                 ........15-23, 24-25
210TH ST........L-M 8-18, 19-25
213TH ST........L-M 17-19
215TH ST........L-M 1-2
220TH ST........M 7-12, 15-20,
                 ........21-23, 24-25
240TH ST........O 1-2
241ST ST........O 7-8
245TH ST.......O-P 2-3, 7-9
246TH ST.......O-P 2-3
248TH ST.......O-P 16-21
250TH ST.......P 8-12, 14-19,
                ........21-25
255TH ST.......P-Q 18-19
260TH ST.......Q 1-4, 7-13, 14-17,
                ........17-18, 19-25
265TH ST.......Q-R 4-8
270TH LN.......Q-R 17-18
270TH ST.......R 1-4, 8-15, 17-25
272ND ST.......R-S 15-16
276TH ST.......R-S 5-6
280TH ST.......S 1-6, 7-14, 18-25
282ND ST.......S-T 5-7
287TH ST.......S-T 14-15 
290TH ST.......T 1-2, 3-12, 16-24
292ND ST.......T-U 24-25

NAME                             GRID
605TH AVE..................Q-R 11-12
610TH AVE...................A-Y 12
615TH AVE...................X-Y 12-13
620TH AVE...................A-Y 13
630TH AVE...................A-M 14, S-T 14,
                   ...................U-V 14
632ND AVE...................R-S, S-T 14-15
635TH AVE...................T-V 14-15
640TH AVE...................A-N 15, R-Y 15
645TH AVE...................U-X 15-16
650TH AVE...................A-V, X-Y 16
653RD AVE...................S-W 16-17
657TH AVE....................S-T 16-17
                  .....................W-X 16-17
660TH AVE....................A-K, R-S T-W 17
663RD AVE....................K-M 17-18
                   .....................W-Y 17-18
665TH AVE.....................Q-R 17-18
667TH AVE.....................N-P 17-18
670TH AVE.....................A-J, K-M, M-N
                  ......................17-18, O-S 17-18,
                  ......................V-Y 18
673RD AVE.....................L-M 18-19
675TH AVE......................S-T, T-V 18-19
677TH AVE......................J-K 18-19
680TH AVE......................A-I, K-Y 18-19
690TH AVE......................A-F, G-N, P-Y 20
695TH AVE......................O-P 20-21
710TH AVE......................A-K, O-V, V-Y 22
720TH AVE......................B-Q, R-Y 23
730TH AVE......................A-Y 24
740TH AVE......................B-E, F-L.O-V 25
                   ......................X-Y 25
ALTA VISTA RD..............J-K 4-5
ARRASMITH TR.............I-K 5-8
ATHLONE CT..................I-J 7-8
BALLALD WAY................A-B 25
BANTRY CT.....................I-J 7-8
BILL BROOKS BLVD........J-K 5-6
BLOOMINGTON RD.........K-L 3-4
BURR OAK LN..................J-K 2-3
BYRON CIR.......................P-Q 13-14
CAMERON SCHOOL RD...J-K 1-3
CAREY LN..........................J-K 2-3
CARIBOU CIR.....................U-V 6-7
CAROLE LN........................J-K 2-3
CEDAR LN..........................O-Q 3-4
CENTER ST (SHIPLEY)......Q 10-11
CHAMPION BLVD...............V-W 2
CHAROLAIS DR.................I-J 1-2
COPPERSTONE DR..........J-K 5-6
COUNTRY CLUB RD.........P-Q 14
DARTMOOR DR................O-P 2-3
DARTMOOR LN.................O-P 2-3
DARTMOOR RD................O-P 2-3

NAME                                           GRID
DAVE CIR..................................O-P 2-3
DAWES DR...............................K-L 4-5
DAYTON PKWY........................J 7
DEER DR..................................U-V 6-7
DEER RUN LN..........................K-L 2-3
DOE CIR....................................U-V 6-7
COUNTY RD E 15.....................B 1-5, B-C5-13
COUNTY RD E 18.....................D 1-8, 11-25
COUNTY RD E 23.....................H 1-25, G 17-25
COUNTY RD E 26.....................J-K 1-3
COUNTY RD E 29.....................J 7-25
COUNTY RD E 41.....................N 7-25
COUNTY RD E 57.....................Q-S 1-7
COUNTY RD E 63.....................U-W 1-18, 20, 25
COUNTY RD R 38.....................A-Y 1-2
COUNTY RD R 50.....................H-L 3
COUNTY RD R 63.....................I-M 7
COUNTY RD R 70.....................O-V 9
COUNTY RD R 77.....................A-K 11
COUNTY RD S 14.....................A-Y 13
COUNTY RD S 27.....................A-J 17, J-Y 16
E 13TH ST.................................L 6
E 190TH ST...............................J 6-7
E RIVERSIDE RD......................J-K 4-6
ELM ST......................................J-K 16-17
FAWNCOVE LN.........................J-K 5-6
FELBER CIR..............................J-K 5-6
FELBER ST...............................J-K 5-6
GEORGE W. CARVER AVE......A-L 3
GOLDLEAF DR..........................I 1
GRANT AVE..............................I-L 4
HANSEN RD.............................J-K 5-6
HICKORY HILLS DR.................J-K 1-2
HICKORY LN.............................X-Y 17-18
HIGHWAY 210..........................W-X 1-21
HIGHWAY 330..........................Y 25
HILLCREST DR........................C-D 6-7
INDIAN CREEK TRAIL.............R 16-17
INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 35....A-Y 7-9
JACKSON ST(IOWA CENTER)..T-U 16-17
JUDY DR....................................J-K 5-6
KATIE LN....................................I-J 6-7
KRUPP COUNTRY LN...............P-Q 13-14
LAKE VIEW DR..........................I-J 7
LINCOLN HIGHWAY..................N 1-25
MAIN AVE (SHIPLEY).................Q 10-11
MAIN ST (IOWA CENTER).........D-E 21-22
MAIN ST (ZEARING)..................T-U 16-17
MAPLE AVE................................O-P 11-14
MAPLE ST...................................J-K 16-17
MARGARET LN...........................J-K 2-3
MARTIN ST.................................M 2
MATHEWS RD............................J-K 2-3
MEADOW GLEN NORTH...........O-P 3-4
MEADOW GLEN RD...................O-P 3-4

NAME                                            GRID
MICHAEL LN................................I-J 6-7
MICHELLE DR.............................P-Q 13-14
MYERWOOD DR.........................P-Q 13-14
N 500TH AVE..............................J-N 1
N DAYTON AVE..........................I-M 7
NEVADA AVE(IOWA CENTER)..T-U 16
N US HIGHWAY 69.....................H-K 5
NORTH DAKOTA AVE.................I-M 2
NORTH FORK RD........................I-J 6-7
NORTH SWING...........................I-J 1-2
O'NEIL DR....................................I-K 5-6
OAK BLVD....................................V-W 6-7
OAK LN........................................J-K 1-2
OAK RIDGE.................................Q-R 14-15
OAK RIDGE BLVD.......................X-Y 17-18
OAK RIDGE RD...........................A-B 7-8
OAK ST (FERNALD)....................J-K 16-17
OAKVIEW CIR.............................D 8
OAKVIEW HEIGHTS DR.............D 8
OAKWOOD RD............................O-P 3-4
OLD BLOOMINGTON RD............K-L 6-7
ONION CREEK LN.......................L 2-3
ONTARIO ST...............................M 1-2
PARK VIEW LN...........................Q-R 14-15
PHEASANT RIDGE LN...............I-J 6-7
PINE GROVE LN.........................I-J 2-3
PINTAIL RIDGE LN.....................I-J 6-7
PLEASANT VALLEY RD.............F-H 7-8
PLEASANT VIEW RD.................J-K 2-3
POND VIEW CIR.........................J-K 2
PRAIRIE RIDGE CIR...................I-J 2
PRAIRIE RIDGE DR....................I-J 2
PRAIRIE RIDGE RD....................I-J 2
PRAIRIE WINDS DR...................P-Q 13-14
PRAIRIEVIEW DR.......................D 8
PURVIS LN..................................J-K 5-6
QUAIL RIDGE RD........................I-J 6-7
RICHLAND ST (FERNALD).........J-K 16-17
RIVER RIDGE RD.......................J-K 2
RIVERSIDE RD...........................J-K 5-7
ROLLING HILLS DR....................U-V 16-17
ROOKWOOD DR.........................J-K 5
ROYAL ORCHARD DR................C-D 7-8
S 11TH ST...................................O-P 14
S 19TH ST...................................O-P 14-15
S 500TH AVE...............................M-Q 1
S 530TH AVE...............................O-Q 1
S DAYTON AVE...........................O-P 7
S E 18TH ST................................O 6-7
S RIVERSIDE DR........................O-R 4-5
S US HIGHWAY 69......................P-R 5-6
S WEST 4TH ST..........................O-P 13
SAND HILL LN.............................O-P 8-9
SAND HILL TR.............................O-R 8-9
SILVERTHORNE LN....................I-1

NAME                                        GRID
SKYCREST CIR......................J-K 5-6
SKYCREST DR.......................J-K 5-6
SOUTH DAKOTA AVE............O-Q 2
SOUTH RIDGE........................I-J 1-2
SOUTH S AVE.........................P 13-14
SOUTH ST...............................J-K 16-17
SOUTH SWING.......................I-J 1-2
SQUAW RD.............................J-K 2-3
STAGECOACH RD..................K-M 6-7
STATE AVE.............................O-P 3-4
STORY ST (FERNALD)...........J-K 16-17
SUNLAKE CIR.........................J-K 2
SUNSET DR............................Q 14
T AVE.......................................M-N 12-15
TEMPLETON RD.....................H-I 6-7
THUNDER RD.........................J-K 2-3
TIMBER CREEK DR................P-O 5-6
TIMBER CREEK LN.................P-O 5-6
TIMBER RIDGE RD.................P 14
TIMBER RD.............................Q-S 4-5
TIMBER TR.............................Q-R 14-15
TIMBERLAND DR...................A-B 7-8
TIMBERVIEW DR....................D 8
TRAIL WEST...........................Q-R 14-15
TULLAMORE LN......................I-J 7-8
US HIGHWAY 30.....................N-P 1-25
US HIGHWAY 65.....................A-Y 21
US HIGHWAY 69.....................A-H 5, Q-Y 5-6
VALLEY RD..............................J-K 2-3
VALLEY VIEW DR....................X 10
W 18TH ST..............................N-O 12
W 190TH ST............................J 1-6
W LINCOLN HIGHWAY...........N 12-13
W RIVERSIDE RD...................J-K 5-7
W T AVE..................................M-N 12-13
WALNUT CIR..........................N 17-18
WASHINGTON ST..................T-U 16
WATERFORD DR....................I-J 7-8
WEST 4TH ST.........................L-M 13
WHISPER LN..........................V-W 2
WILD ROSE CT.......................P 14
WINCHESTER AVE (FERNALD)..J-K 16-17
WOODS RD............................R-S 13-14
WORLE LN.............................O-P 3-4
X AVE......................................M 13-14
ZUMWALT STATION RD.......P 1-3

0 1 2 3 4 5
Miles

(This map is continually maintained.  Newly-platted streets, annexations, and other 
changes may not be reflected on this printed version.)
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:
          Story County MAPS Committee
          Matt Boeck, GIS Coordinator
          Story County Administration Building
          900 6th Street
          Nevada, Iowa  50201          (515) 382-7327         (515) 382-7326 (FAX)
          mboeck@storycountyiowa.gov

2018

ROAD 
INDEX 
GRID

RURAL
ADDRESSING
GRID


